

PC 35/21

BHAWNA GOYAL Vs. MANISH BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

04.02.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1 & R-2.
None for R-3 & R-4.

Heard. Perused.

Counsel for petitioner submits that one suit for partition is pending in some other court, between same parties and he will be filing an application in the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi, for clubbing/joint trial of both the cases.

Now to come up on 20.05.2023 for further proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/04.02.2023