

BHAWNA GOYAL Vs. MANISH BHARDWAJ AND ORS.

07.02.2026

Present: Sh. Archit Arora, counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Sandeep Kumar, proxy Counsel for the defendant no.3.
Ms. Sana, proxy counsel for the defendant no.4.
Memo of appearance on behalf of the defendant no.4 has been filed today.

At request of the counsel for the defendant no.3, spare copy from the court record, has been provided to him.

At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, now, to come up for completion of pleadings of the parties, filing of affidavit of admission/denial of the documents, for framing of the issues on **09.06.2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/
ROHINI COURT/DELHI/07.02.2026